
 
 
 
 

2023-2024 UNION LEADERSHIP POSITIONS 
 
 

HIGHLINE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION 
Executive Board Directors 

 
President: 
Jeb Binns HEA Office 
jbinns@washingtonea.org 206.246.4340 (w) 
           

Vice President: 
Shawna Moore PSSC 
shawna.moore@washingtonea.org  206.631.7300 (w)
     
Secretary: ERAC 
Veronica Fairchild 206.631.7000 (w) 
fairchildv@hotmail.com   
 
Pre-K/Elementary Representatives: 
Katie Utesch McMicken Elementary 
katutesch@gmail.com 206.631.4300 (w) 
 
Pre-K/Elementary Representatives: 
Bertha Crandall Hazel Elementary 
becalderong@hotmail.com 206.631.3900 (w)
  
 
Secondary Representatives: 
Leslie Sokolik Glacier Middle School 
leslie.sokolik@washingtonea.org 
 206.631.5300 (w) 
 
High School Representatives: 
Amanda Stanley Highline High School 
amanda.stanley90@gmail.com   
 206.631.6700 (w) 
 
Special Services Representative: 
Sara Fox OT/PT 
sfox_tap@yahoo.com  
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RAINIER UNISERV COUNCIL 

 
President 
Jen Ben  Hazen High School 
jen.ben@washingtonea.org 425.204.4341 (w) 
 
RUC Board Directors: 
Edissa Jaramillo Glacier Middle School 
etfjaramillo87@gmail.com 206.631.5300 (w) 
 
Shawna Moore PSSC 
shawna.moore@washingtonea.org 206.631.7300 (w) 
 
Stephanie Nelson Aviation High School 
steph_ladybug@hotmail.com 206.631.3700 (w) 
 
Debby Strayer Substitute Teacher 
lunaone@aol.com 206.708.5084 (c)  
 
Benjamin Folgers Mount Rainier High School 
ben.folgers@washingtonea.org 206.631.3308 (w) 
 
WEA PAC Council Chair: 
Benjamin Folgers Mount Rainer High School 
ben.folgers@washingtonea.org 206.631.3308 (w) 
 
 
WEA Retired Council Representative: 
Joanne Glasgow 
joannebglasgow@gmail.com 

 
 

WASHINGTON EDUCATION ASSOCIATION 
 

WEA Board Directors: 
Jeb Binns (see above) 
Shawna Moore (see above) 
 
WEA UniServ Representative: 
Elizabeth Beck HEA Office 
ebeck@washingtonea.org 206.246.4340 (w) 
 
 

NATIONAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATION 
 
NEA Board Director: 
Jeb Binns (see above) 
 
HEA Exec. Admin: HEA Office 
highlineeaasst@washingtonea.org 206.246.4340 (w) 
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